SDB-7543B
Revised 09-00
Catalog Section 10
(00-02-0043)
Direct-Mount Temperature SWICHGAGE®
SDB Series
■ Easy to Read Dial
■ Bi-Metallic Sensor

be used with non-incendive or intrinsically safe circuits in
hazardous areas, refer to NEC and/or applicable codes.
How to Order
To order the SDB use the model number diagram below.
Model number example: SDB500EX-C-3.
____ – ____ – ____
Dimensions
3-1/2 in.
(89 mm)
8 in.
(203 mm)
4 in.
(102 mm)
1/2 in.
(13 mm)
3-1/4 in.
(83 mm)
2-3/4 in.
(70 mm)
SDB500 & SDB1000
23 in. (584 mm)
SDB500EX 3-wire
22 in. (559 mm)2-1/8 in.
(54 mm)
1/2 NPT
1/2 NPT
F.
6-13/16 in.
(173 mm)
4 in.
(102 mm)
1-15/16 in.
(49 mm)
2-7/8 in.
(73 mm)
1/2 NPT 3/4 in.
(19 mm)
1/2 NPT
3-5/32 in.
(80 mm)
1/2 in.
(13 mm)
23 in. (584 mm)
Base model
SDB500
SDB500EX
SDB501
SDB1000
Dial
Blank = Fahrenheit
C = Celsius
Thermowell
Blank = Calibrated with thermowell
1 = Calibrate without thermowell
2 = 1/2 NPT thermowell
3 = 3/4 NPT thermowell
Wiring Diagrams
Black—N. C.
To SWICHGAGE®
Case
Ground Green—Ground
Red—N. O.
Yellow—Common
SDB500, SDB500EX, and SDB1000
SDB501
SDB500, SDB501, and SDB1000
Contact Rating: 2 A @ 30 VAC Contact Rating: 2 A @ 120 VAC
SDB500EX
To order thermowell separately:
Specify part number 10050025 for 1/2 NPT.
Specify part number 10050311 for 3/4 NPT.
550130
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION